

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 5463/2007

BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH. RAVI PRAKASH KHEMKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[APPLN. FOR DELETION OF PROFORMA RESPONDENT NOS. 6 to 13 FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES]

[WITH OFFICE REPORT DT. 2.7.2007]

Date: 24/07/2007 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) MR. DHRUV MEHTA, Adv.
MR. HARSHVARDHAN JHA, Adv.
MR. YASHRAJ SINGH DEORA, Adv. for
M/S K.L. MEHTA & CO., Advocates.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The names of Respondent Nos. 6 to 13 are ordered to be deleted from the array of parties being proforma respondents at the risk of the petitioner. IA stands allowed.

[POOJA ARORA]

[J.S. RAWAT]
Court Master